HUSCH BLACKWELL

THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: MAY 5, 2021



Tomaso Sworn in as President of Bar Association of Metropolitan St. Louis

Service

Labor & Employment

Professionals

ROBERT J. TOMASO ST. LOUIS: 314.345.6433 BOB.TOMASO@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

JASON HUSGEN ST. LOUIS: 314.480.1921 JASON.HUSGEN@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM Robert Tomaso, office managing partner of Husch Blackwell's St. Louis office, was sworn in as President of the Board of Governors of the Bar Association of Metro St. Louis (BAMSL) for 2020-21 during swearing-in ceremonies May 1.

Tomaso is a partner in the firm's Labor & Employment practice group. Two other Husch Blackwell attorneys and one staff member hold BAMSL leadership roles this year. Jason Husgen, senior counsel, continues his twoyear term as a Member-At-Large of the Board of Governors. John D. Donnelly, conflicts counsel, currently serves as Elections Committee Chair. Stephanie Dorssom, digital marketing manager, serves as chair of BAMSL's CLE Committee.

The Bar Association of Metropolitan St. Louis (BAMSL) "seeks to maintain the highest professional standards among attorneys to enhance their professional competence, to improve the administration of justice and promote the rule of law, to serve the needs of members, and to provide law-related services and education to the public."